TO: WILLIAM B. KIRCHER COMPANY: 4801 MAIN STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/10/2009 900131493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type. The citizenship of conveying corporation and the citizenship of receiving corporation needs to be entered. previously recorded on Reel 003202 Frame 0645. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Huhtamaki Consumer Packaging, Inc.		11/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huhlamaki Finance B.V.		
Street Address:	Jupiterstreat 102		
internal Address:	2132 HE		
City:	HOOFDDORP		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78675993	HUHTAMAKI
Serial Number:	78675988	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

816-983-8000

Correspondent Name:

pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Address Line 1:

William B. Kircher 4801 Main Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0759

700405686

APR. 17. 2009 10:21AM HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS AM PAGE 4/006 INO. 5112 P. 3

TO: WILLIAM B. KIRCHER COMPANY: 4801 MAIN STREET

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aîmee Hillon
Signature:	/Aimee Hijton/
Dale:	04/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source≖Cover Sheet#page1,tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0760 TO: WILLIAM B. KIRCHER COMPANY: 4801 MAIN STREET

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	<u> </u>				
SUBMISSION TYP	E	NEW A			
NATURE OF CON	WEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		ID THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAR	TYDATA				
Name	•		Formerly	Execution Date	En#ty Type
Huhtamaki Consur Packaging, Inc.	ner			11/28/2005	CORPORATION:
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Huhtamaki F	inand	æ B.V.	<u></u> .	
Street Address:	Jupiterstraat	102			y grant man product (D.E.).
City:	Hoofddorp			D(II, M	
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NDS		DEC no	2005
Postal Code:	NL-2132 HE	0(1) * /3) 7			
Entity Type:	CORPORAT	ORPORATION: BLAUNIAGEL SENSORES PEPER MARRIN			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2	!	······································		
Property Type	Numi	ber		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	7867590	38			 _
Serial Number:	7867599	33	HUHTAMAKI		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (816)983-8080				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:		816-983-8900			
Email:		wkircher@blackwellsanders.com			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		William B. Kircher 4801 Main Street			
Address Line 2:		Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP			
Address Line 4:		Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112			
 <u>-</u>					·

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\uroyer\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20Internet... 12/2/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0761 APR. 17. 2009 10:22AM HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS AM PAGE 5/006 1NO. 5112rveP. 5

TO: WILLIAM B. KIRCHER COMPANY: 4801 MAIN STREET

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	MBER: 16695.114951; 16695.11495		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher		
Signature:	/william b kircher/		
Dete:	12/01/2005		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SDOC2934_Hutamaki assignment#page1.tif source=SDOC2934_Hutamaki assignment#page2.tif source=SDOC2934_Hutamaki assignment#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
1	TM43063 12/01/2005 \$65		

 $file: /\!/C: \label{local} Temporary \% 20 Internet ... 12/2/2005 and \% 20 Settings \label{local} Temporary \% 20 Internet ... 12/2/2005 and \% 20 Settings \label{local} Temporary \% 20 Internet ... 12/2/2005 and \% 20 Settings \label{local}$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0762

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of this 20 day of 1/0/, 2005 (the "Effective Date") by and among Huhtamaki Consumer Packaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, De Soto, Kansas 66018 ("Assignor"), and Huhtamaki Finance B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a principal place of business at Jupiterstraat 102, NL-2132 HE Hoofddorp, Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the marks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") in its business all of which are now pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in the Marks as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, anywhere in the world, in and to the Marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;
- Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Marks; and
- 3. This Assignment includes any and all rights to past and future causes of action for infringement of the marks including the right to recover damages for past infringement thereof. Further, Assignor agrees to cooperate in any such actions to the extent reasonably required by Assignee to enforce the rights transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

By: Auf Walker Exec. V.P. Printed Name and Title	
State of Kansas) SS: County of Johnson)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Carl Walken</u> his free act and deed this <u>384</u> day of <u>No. 2 mber</u> , 2005.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/24/2006	MALENL EVANS GLORICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES GLORICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FINANCE PARTY 24, 2006 TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

HUHTAMAKI U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./GOODS/FILING DATE
	78/675,988 IC 041: Prints and publications, etc Filed: 7/22/05
HUHTAMAKI (standard characters)	78/675,993 IC 041: Prints and publications, etc Filed: 7/22/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 04/17/2009